Participant performance. For each participant in the program, Contractor shall: 

1. Work with referring WDS to review and update each participant's IEP and 
·determine appropriate job and worksite placement. 

2. Ensure that each WEX participant gains a total of one hundred forty-four (144) 
hours of subsidized work experience and each LEAP Program participant gains a 
total of one hundred twenty (120) hours of subsidized work experience, unless 
arranged differently under an employer or industry-specific budget. 

3. Provide ninety-six (96) hours of basic education to up to thirty (30) youth.